

**कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नवादा।**

पत्रांक :- 1490

/नवादा, दिनांक :- 10.07.2025

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, नवादा।

सेवा में,

नोडल पदाधिकारी (State MIS)
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार पटना।

विषय:- Agreement Definalized करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि वर्णित पथों में टंकक भूलवश अनुरक्षण मद के 3rd year, 4th Year एवं 5th Year में राशि की प्रविष्टि गलत हो गई थी जिसमें आवश्यक सुधार की आवश्यकता है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि नीचे वर्णित पथों के Agreement को Definzlize करने की कृपा जाय ताकि अनुरक्षण मद की राशि को सुधार किया जा सके।

Scheme	Name of Road	Project ID	Fin. Year	State MIS पर गलत प्रविष्टि की राशि (लाख में)			State MIS पर प्रविष्टि की जाने वाली राशि (लाख में)		
				3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year
MMGSY-SC	KAWAKOL JAMUI PATH to DHAMANI DAKKSHIN	10502601328	2019-20	3.57835	0.53831	3.61162	4.04354	0.60829	1.15787
MMGSY-SC	KOCHGAON to SIMARI	10502601386	2019-20	8.85012	2.29694	9.52399	10.00064	2.59556	10.76211
MMGSY-SC	MNP BHALUYA TAR to NERLA	10502601333	2019-20	4.16004	1.14658	4.50601	4.70085	1.29564	5.09179

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, नवादा।



भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

जिला कोषागार कार्यालय
बिहार BIHAR

3 MAR 2020

586/2013/2020-1000
717/2019-1000
महोदय कोषागार कार्यालय
बिहार

AE 481466

राम प्रसाद
कोषागार कार्यालय
बिहार

कोषागार पदाधिकारी, नवादा

AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement No. R.W.D. Nawada/...38... MMGSY/SBD/2019-20 Dated...22/4/2020

This Agreement, made the22..... Day ofApril.....2020
between Executive engineer. RWD(W) Division, Nawada on behalf on BRRDA,
Bihar, Patna thereafter called "The Employer") of the one part and Ganauri
Prasad Add : At- Maniochak, Dist- Nawada hereinafter called "The contrac-
tor" of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute output
and performance based Rural Road contract for the maintainance of Road
Kawakol Jamul Path Road to Dhamani Dakkshin hereinafter called "The
works" & the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution
& Completion of such works & the remedying of atted defects there in a cost of Rs
66,00,057.00 (Rs. Sixty Six Lac Fifty Seven) only.

Sl.	Name of Road	Length (Km)	Const. Cost.	Maint. Cost	Total Cost	Tender ID/Bid ID	Less/above In (%)
1	Kawakol Jamul Path Road to Dhamani Dakkshin		56,35,000	9,64,986	65,99,986	83132	0% Less

जनेरी प्रसाद

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W.D.) Nawada

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
33	Laying (First Class) bedding on well compacted sand, moorum or approved granular material as per Clause 1105 (ii) Type B (First Class) Bedding	9.74	Cum	443.96	4324.17	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Seventeen Only
34	Filling in foundation trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 305.3.9 (i) Sand Filling (Using Fine Sand)	15.28	Cum	443.96	6783.71	INR Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Seventy One Only
35	GST @ 12%	1.00	No.	598425.12	598425.12	INR Five Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Twelve Only
36	Labour Cess @ 1%	1.00	No.	49868.76	49868.76	INR Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Seventy Six Only
37	1st Year Maintenance cost	0.91	Km	41191.21	37484.00	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Four Only
38	2nd Year Maintenance cost	0.91	Km	47879.12	43570.00	INR Forty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Only
39	3rd Year Maintenance cost	0.91	Km	393225.27	357835.00	INR Three Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Five Only
40	4th Year Maintenance cost	0.91	Km	59154.95	53831.00	INR Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty One Only
41	5th Year Maintenance cost	0.91	Km	396881.32	361162.00	INR Three Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Two Only
42	GST @ 12%	1.00	No.	102465.84	102465.84	INR One Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Eighty Four Only
43	Labour Cess @ 1%	1.00	No.	8538.82	8538.82	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Eighty Two Only
Total in Figures					6600057.56	Sixty Six Lakh & Fifty Seven and Paise Fifty Six Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words					INR Zero Only	

Superintending Engineer

Rural Works Department
15/5 Works Circle, Ooty

Executive Engineer

RWD (W.D.) Nawada
12/4/2020

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये
रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES
Rs.1000



हार BIHAR

क्रमांक ४२७७ तारीख १८-४-२०२०
रुपया ४०००-०० वास्तु-रस्ता मिन्न

AE 215633

नाम सुरेंद्र कुमार वल्लभ शर्मा निवासी मवादा ब्लाक मवादा
साविक २५५ मवादा ब्लाक मवादा

१८२०००/- १००००/- = १००००/-
AGREEMENT FORM

ला०ना-५८६ ५९० ५९४/७

Agreement No :- RWD, Nawada/...MMGSY/SBD/2020-21 Dated:- 22/4/2020

This Agreement, made the.....Day of.....2020 between Executive Engineer, RWD(W) Division, Nawada on behalf of BRRDA, Bihar, Patna (hereinafter called "The Employer") of the one part and Surendra Kumar, Vill- Lohani Bigha, Post- Gonawan, PS+Dist.- Nawada-805110 hereinafter called "The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Output and performance based Rural Road Contract for the Construction & maintenance of Road from & CD Works of MNP Bhaluya Tar to Nerla under Kauakole Block hereinafter called "The Works") & the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution & completion of such works & the remedying of any defects. there in a cost of Rs. 78,33,181/- (Rs. Seventy eight Lac Thirti Three Thousand One hundred Eighty One) only.

Sl.	Name of Road	Length (Km)	Const. Cost. (in Lakh)	Maint. Cost (in Lakh)	Total Cost.	Rate Quated (Less/above)
1	MNP Bhaluya Tar to Nerla under Kauakole Block	1.070	66,15,181/-	12,18,000/-	78,33,181/-	0.00%

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the Agreement.

(Signature of Contractor)

(Signature of Executive Engineer)
Executive Engineer
RWD. (W.D.) Nawada
22/4/2020

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
35 32	Providing and laying boulder apron for bed protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight as per Table 1300.1, no fragment weighing less than 25 kg laid dry complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	3.35	Cum	2457.08	8231.22	INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred and One and Paise Twenty Two Only <i>Superintending Engineer Rural Works Department</i>
36	GST @ 12%	1.00	No.	703290.84	702484.89 703290.84	INR Seven Lakh Three Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety and Paise Eight Only
37	Labour Cess @ 1%	1.00	No.	58607.57	58540.40 58607.57	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Seven and Paise Fifty Seven Only
38	1st Year Maintenance cost	1.07	Km	41850.47	44780.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Only
39	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1.07	Km	48537.38	51935.00	INR Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty Five Only
40	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1.07	Km	388788.79	416004.01	INR Four Lakh Sixteen Thousand and Four and Paise One Only
41	4th Year Maintenance cost	1.07	Km	107157.01	114658.00	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Eight Only
42	5th Year Maintenance cost	1.07	Km	421122.43	450601.00	INR Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred and One Only
43	GST @ 12%	1.00	No.	129357.36	129357.36	INR One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Seven and Paise Thirty Six Only
44	Labour Cess @ 1%	1.00	No.	10779.78	10779.78	INR Ten Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Nine and Paise Seventy Eight Only
Total In Figures					7833181.24 7840765.94	Seventy Eight Lakh Forty Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Four Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				

See

[Handwritten signature]

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W.D.) Nawada
22/11/2020
20/11/20
20/11/20



भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

3 MAR 2020

नगर पंचायत, नवादा

क्रमांक 88

दिनांक 21/3/2020 42/मे

AG 179142

राज्य का मूल 1000/-

राज्य - राकेश वल्लभ गणेश किशोर सिंह

Executive Engineer, RWD (W) Division, Nawada

V.I.P. कॉलोनी

गवादा गवादा

स्टाम्प शेडर बख्श

गवादा "मोती विगहा" AGREEMENT

1000x1=1000 लां नं-138/97

Agreement No :- RWD,Nawada/...64...MMGSY/SBD/2020-21 Dated:-27/5/2020

This Agreement, made the 64th Day of May, 2020 between Executive Engineer, RWD(W) Division, Nawada on behalf of BRRDA, Bihar, Patna (hereinafter called "The Employer") of the one part and Rakesh, Vill- Motibigha, V.I.P. Colony, Gonawan, Anchal- Nawada hereinafter called "The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Construction and Maintenance of Rural Road from Const. of Road from & CD Works of Kochgaon to Simari under Warisaliganj Block hereinafter called "The Works") & the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution & completion of such works & the remedying of any defects. there in a cost of Rs. 1,53,51,285/- (Rs. One Crore Fifty Three Lac Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred eighty five) only.

Sl.	Name of Road	Length (in Km)
1	Kochgaon to Simari under Warisaliganj Block	2.310

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.

Rakesh

Contd. Page 2

Executive Engineer, RWD (W) Division, Nawada

Year Wise Abstract

Maintenance cost of Project road for the 1st year=	90941
Maintenance cost of Project road for the 2nd year=	106384
Maintenance cost of Project road for the 3rd year=	885012
Maintenance cost of Project road for the 4th year=	229695
Maintenance cost of Project road for the 5th year=	952399
Total (In Rs.) for the Project road=	2264431


